

AAC Clyde Space forms new executive management team

2020-01-20 AAC Clyde Space AB (publ)

AAC Clyde Space has appointed John Charlick COO and Ross Lang UK Head of Finance to the executive management team. A new structure for how the team operates has also been implemented in order to support the company's growing operations.

John Charlick has a BEng Physics and Electronics from the University of Glasgow and MSc in Communications, Control and Digital Signal Processing from the University of Strathclyde. John gained his experience in programme management and product development from his time in multinational organisations Nokia and Motorola and has extensive experience in service delivery and service management.

Ross Lang undertook his professional accounting exams whilst working in financial services, qualifying as a member of the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants. Before transition into his role at AAC Clyde Space, Ross has over a decade of experience providing SME businesses with financial advisory support, covering reporting, funding and strategy.

"I would like to welcome John and Ross to the executive Management Team of AAC Clyde Space. Their long experience with the company will be a much-valued addition to our management talent pool in this phase of growth. Their extensive knowledge and skills will ensure that we manage our growth to remain an efficient, innovative and organized company to provide our customers with the level of service they came to expect from us.", said AAC Clyde Space CEO Luis Gomes.

The management team consists of Luis Gomes CEO and acting Vice President Business Development, Mats Thideman CFO and deputy CEO, Craig Clark Chief Strategy Officer, Andrew Strain Chief Technology Officer, John Charlick Chief Operating Officer and Ross Lang UK Head of Finance.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Please visit: www.aac-clyde.space or contact: CEO Luis Gomes investor@aac-clydespace.com

CFO Mats Thideman, investor@aac-clydespace.com, mobile +46 70 556 09 73

ABOUT AAC CLYDE SPACE

AAC Clyde Space offers turnkey solutions and services from mission design to on-orbit operations, including reliable customizable satellite platforms in the range of 1 to 50 Kg and a full range of subsystems for cube and small satellites. With unrivalled flight heritage and end-to-end service, AAC Clyde Space enables customers to reach their mission goals through a single, trusted point of contact.

AAC Clyde Space's shares are traded on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market. Erik Penser Bank AB, email certifiedadviser@penser.se, telephone +46 8 463 83 00, is the Certified Adviser.